863, Lake Town, Block – A, Kolkata – 700 089 

Tel. No.: +91 9320084168                   Fax: NA  
AND 

MR. MANDEEP SINGH (“ACQUIRER 2”) 
ADD: H No 27 Sec No 12, Nanak Nagar, Jammu, J&K-180004 

Tel. No.: +44 7473721415                 Fax: NA 

TO ACQUIRE 
Upto 14,43,000 ( Fourteen Lakh and Forty Three Thousand) equity shares of face value INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each, representing 26.00% of the total outstanding, issued and fully paid up equity share capital on a fully diluted basis 
carrying voting rights 

OF 
ORACLE CREDIT LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY”)

[...]

NRE Non-Resident External 
NRI Non Resident Indian 
NSDL National Securities Depository Limited 
OCB Overseas Corporate Bodies 
Offer / Open Offer This Open Offer being made by the Acquirers to the Public Shareholders of the Target 

Company for acquiring upto 14,43,000 (Fourteen Lakhs and Forty Three Thousand) fully paid-up 
equity shares of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each representing 26.00% of the total 
voting equity share capital on a fully diluted basis of the Target Company, accepted as of the tenth 
(10th) working day from the closure of the Tendering Period at the Offer Price of INR 10.41/-

[...]

Offer Size Under this Open Offer of acquisition of upto 14,43,000 (Fourteen Lakhs and Forty Three Thousand) 
fully paid up equity shares of face value INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at the rate of INR 10.41/- 
(Rupees Ten and Forty One Paisa only) per equity share aggregating upto INR 1,50,21,630/- 
(Rupees One Crores Fifty Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Only). 

PAN Permanent Account Number 
PAT Profit After Tax 
Persons eligible to 
participate in the Offer 

Registered shareholders of the Target Company, unregistered shareholders who own the equity 
shares of the Target Company at any time prior to the closure of Offer, including the beneficial

[...]

to the Offer 

Beetal Financial & Computer Services Pvt. Ltd., incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 
having its registered office at Beetal House, 3rd Floor, 99 Madangir, Near Dada Harsukhdas Mandir, 
New Delhi – 110062 

Maximum 
Consideration 

INR 1,50,21,630/- (Rupees One Crores Fifty Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty 
Only), i.e., the total funds required for the Offer (assuming full acceptances) for the acquisition of 
upto 14,43,000 (Fourteen Lakhs and Forty Three Thousand) equity shares from the Public 
Shareholders of the Target Company at the Offer Price of INR 10.41/- (Rupees Ten and Forty One 
Paisa Only) per fully paid up equity share of face value INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

INR / Rs. / rupees Indian Rupees

[...]

3.1.2   The Acquirers have entered into an Share Purchase Agreement dated March 06th, 2021 (“SPA”) with 

Mr. Ashok Jain (“Seller 1”) and Mr. Sugan Chand Jain (“Seller 2”), pursuant to which, the Seller 
have agreed to sell the Sale Shares (as defined below) and the Acquirers have agreed to purchase the 
Sale Shares (as defined below) being upto 17,29,650 ( Seventeen Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Six 
Hundred and Fifty) equity shares of the Target Company having a face value of INR 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each, representing 31.16 % of the total issued, outstanding and fully paid-up equity share 
capital carrying voting rights of the Target Company (“Sale Shares”), for an aggregate consideration 
of INR 1,72,96,500/- (Rupees One Crores Seventy Two Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand and Five 
Hundred Only). The consideration for the Sale Shares shall be paid in cash by the Acquirers.  

As on the date of the SPA, the Acquirers hold 8,67,129 (Eight Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand One 

Hundred and Twenty Nine) equity shares of the Target Company. Pursuant to the SPA, the Acquirers 
intend to acquire the following equity shares from the Sellers: 

Name of the 
Acquirers 

Name of the Sellers Number of 
equity 

Shares to 
be acquired 
pursuant to 

the SPA